



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.2151 of 2025

Shib Sankar Bhanja @ Siba Sankar ***Petitioners***
Bhanja & Anr.

Mr. B.S.Tripathy 1, Advocate

-versus-

Usha Padhee, IAS & Ors. ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY
ORDER
21.08.2025

Order No.

01. 1. The matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. It is submitted that W.A. No.561 of 2025 has been preferred against the order of this Court and the same is pending.
3. List this matter on 20th November 2025, as prayed for.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge