



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.2151 of 2025

Shib Sankar Bhanja @ Siba Sankar ***Petitioners***
Bhanja and Another

Mr. B.S. Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

Usha Padhee, Principal Secretary to
Government of Odisha, Housing and ***Opposite Parties***
Urban Development Department and
Others

Mr. T.K. Dash, AGA

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY
ORDER
20.11.2025

Order No.

02. 1. List the matter on 12th February, 2026, as prayed for by the parties.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge