



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.2151 of 2025

Shib Sankar Bhanja @ Siba Sankar ***Petitioners***
Bhanja and Another

Mr. A. Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

Usha Padhee, Principal Secretary to
Government of Odisha, Housing and ***Opposite Parties***
Urban Development Department and
Others

Mr. T.K. Dash, AGA

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY
ORDER
9.4.2026

Order No.

04.

1. Issue notice to the opposite parties – contemnors to show cause as to why proceeding under the Contempt of Courts Act shall not be initiated against them for non-compliance of order contained in Judgment dated 9th January, 2025 passed by this Court in WP(C) No.1906 of 2022. Requisites for issuance of notice by Speed Post with A.D. shall be filed within three working days. Office is directed to get the postal tracking report.
2. List the matter on 25th June, 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge